STATE UNIVERSITY TO DEVELOP PROJECTS, PROGRAMS, PROMOTIONS AND

EDUCATIONAL AND CIVIC EVENTS TO RECOGNIZE THE HISTORY, CURRENT

VALUE AND FUTURE ECONOMIC POTENTIAL OF THE WINEMAKING INDUSTRY

IN NEW MEXICO.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

SECTION 1.  APPROPRIATION.--

A.  Three million three hundred thousand dollars

($3,300,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the board

of regents of New Mexico state university for expenditure in

fiscal years 2026 through 2028 for the New Mexico department of

agriculture to:

(1)  develop projects, programs, promotions and

educational and civic events to recognize the history, current